ZPD1 THRU ZPD75
Silicon Epitaxial Planar Zener Diodes
Features
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 1.083 --- 27.50 ---
B --- 0.154 --- 3.90
C --- 0.020 --- 0.50
D --- 0.075 --- 1.90

Power Dissipation Ptot 5001) mW
Junction Temperature Tj 175 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg - 55 to + 175 ℃
ZPD1 THRU ZPD75
Silicon Epitaxial Planar Zener Diodes
Electrical Characteristics  (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
  Notes:
  1) Tested with pulses tp = 20 ms.
  2) Valid provided that leads are kept at ambient temperature at a distance of 8 mm from case.
  3) The ZPD1 is a silicon diode operated in forward direction. Hence, the subscript of all parameter should be "F" instead
       of "Z". Connect the cathode terminal to the negative pole.
Version: 6.1 www.jgdsemi.com
VZnom VZT at lZT ZZT ZZK at IZK
(V) (V) (mA) Max.(Ω) Max.(Ω) (mA)
ZPD1 3) - 0.7…0.8 5 8 50 1 - 280 340
ZPD2V7 2.7 2.5...2.9 5 83 500 1 - 135 160
ZPD3V0 3 2.8...3.2 5 95 500 1 - 117 140
ZPD3V3 3.3 3.1...3.5 5 95 500 1 - 109 130
ZPD3V6 3.6 3.4...3.8 5 95 500 1 - 101 120
ZPD3V9 3.9 3.7...4.1 5 95 500 1 - 92 110
ZPD4V3 4.3 4...4.6 5 95 500 1 - 85 100
ZPD4V7 4.7 4.4...5 5 78 500 1 - 76 90
ZPD5V1 5.1 4.8...5.4 5 60 480 1 0.8 67 80
ZPD5V6 5.6 5.2...6 5 40 400 1 1 59 70
ZPD6V2 6.2 5.8...6.6 5 10 200 1 2 54 64
ZPD6V8 6.8 6.4...7.2 5 8 150 1 3 49 58
ZPD7V5 7.5 7...7.9 5 7 50 1 5 44 53
ZPD8V2 8.2 7.7...8.7 5 7 50 1 6 40 47
ZPD9V1 9.1 8.5...9.6 5 10 50 1 7 36 43
ZPD10 10 9.4...10.6 5 15 70 1 7.5 33 40
ZPD11 11 10.4...11.6 5 20 70 1 8.5 30 36
ZPD12 12 11.4...12.7 5 20 90 1 9 28 32
ZPD13 13 12.4...14.1 5 25 110 1 10 25 29